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George Haines, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No.: 9411 

Gerardo Avalos, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No.: 15171 

FREEDOM LAW FIRM 
8985 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 100 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 

(702) 880-5554

(702) 385-5518 (fax)

Ghaines@freedomlegalteam.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Shawn Kelley

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

Shawn Kelley, 

Plaintiff, 

 v. 

Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC, 

    Defendant. 

Case No.: 2:22-cv-01708 

Order Granting Stipulation for 

dismissal of Southern Capital 

Finance Group, LLC with 

prejudice. 

Pursuant to Rule 41(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Shawn Kelley 

and Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC stipulate to dismiss Plaintiff's claims 

against Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC with prejudice.  

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

Kelley v. Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC Doc. 21

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2022cv01708/158793/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2022cv01708/158793/21/
https://dockets.justia.com/


_____________________ 

STIPULATION - 2 -

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Each party will bear its own costs, disbursements, and attorney fees. 

Dated: June 4, 2024. 

FREEDOM LAW FIRM 

 /s/ George Haines      . 

George Haines, Esq. 

Gerardo Avalos, Esq. 

8985 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 100 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 

Counsel for Plaintiff Shawn Kelley 

THE DEAN LEGAL GROUP, LTD 

/s/ Aaron R. Dean        . 

Aaron R. Dean, Esq. 

400 S. 4th Street, Suite 500 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

Counsel for Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC 

IT IS SO ORDERED: 

_______________________________ 

UNITES STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

DATED:________________________ June 5, 2024


