1	George Haines, Esq.		
2	Nevada Bar No.: 9411		
2	Gerardo Avalos, Esq.		
3	Nevada Bar No.: 15171		
4	FREEDOM LAW FIRM 8985 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 100		
5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89123		
6	(702) 880-5554		
7	(702) 385-5518 (fax)		
	Ghaines@freedomlegalteam.com Attorneys for Plaintiff Shawn Kelley		
8	Anorneys for Flaming Snawn Keney		
9	IINITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
11	DISTRICT	TILIADA	
	Shawn Kelley,	Case No.: 2:22-cv-01708	
12	Shawn Keney,	Case 140 2.22-ev-01700	
13	Plaintiff,	Order Granting Stipulation for	
14	V.	dismissal of Southern Capital	
15	,	Finance Group, LLC with	
	Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC,	prejudice.	
16	Southern Capital Philance Group, LLC,		
17	Defendent		
18	Defendant.		
19	D D 1- 41/ \ C41 - F- 1	1D 1(C' '1D1 Cl V.11.	
	Pursuant to Rule 41(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Snawn Keney		
20	and Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC stipulate to dismiss Plaintiff's claims		
21	against Southern Capital Finance Group, I	LLC with prejudice.	
22	///		
23			
24			
25			
26	///		
	///		
27	///		

STIPULATION

1	Each party will bear its own costs, disbursements, and attorney fees.	
2	Dated: June 4, 2024.	
3		
4		
5	FREEDOM LAW FIRM	
6		
7	<u>/s/ George Haines</u> George Haines, Esq.	
8	Gerardo Avalos, Esq.	
9	8985 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123	
10	Counsel for Plaintiff Shawn Kelley	
11	THE DEAN LEGAL GROUP, LTD	
12		
13	/s/ Aaron R. Dean Aaron R. Dean, Esq.	
14	400 S. 4 th Street, Suite 500	
15	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Counsel for Southern Capital Finance Group, LLC	
16	Counsel for Southern Capital Pulance Group, Ede	
17	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
18	April Ramel Ren	
19	UNITES STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
20		
21	DATED:June 5, 2024	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		